
Board of County Commissioners 

Agenda Request  

Date of Meeting: December 6, 2016 

Date Submitted: November 18, 2016 

To: Honorable Chairperson and Members of the Board 

From: Robert M. Presnell, County Administrator 

Curtis Young, Public Works Director 

Subject: Approval of Contract Amendment # 1 with DPB & Associates 

Statement of Issues: 

This agenda item seeks Board approval of the Contract Amendment #1 with DPB & Associates 

for Construction Engineering and Inspection Services for the 2016 Phase II Paving Project. 

Background: 

DPB & Associates is currently one of the County engineer companies selected by Gadsden 

County Board of County Commissioners. DPB & Associates was named the Construction 

Engineer and Inspectors (CEI) for the paving projects. 

Analysis: 

The paving contractor, Peavy and Sons, increased the projects roadways with Change Order 1 

and 2, which required an increase in paving inspection services. 

Fiscal Impact: 

An additional cost of $3,320.56 has been requested for increased inspection services by DBP & 

Associates.  The original inspection amount was $13,000.00.  With the increase, the total is 

$16,320.56. 

Options: 

1. Approve payment of Contract Amendment Request # 1.

2. Do not approve.

3. Board direction.

County Administrator’s Recommendation: 

5



Option 1 

 

Attachments: 

 

Contract Amendment Request No. 1 

 

Page 2 of 3



Date:

To:

ATTN:

RE:

PROJECT:

WORK ORDER:

VENDOR:

1
INVOICE PERIOD: N/A

$13,000.00 
$3,320.56 

$16,320.56 

DPB + Associates

CONTRACT AMENDMENT REQUEST  NO. 1

Consulting Engineers
Tallahassee, Florida

October 1, 2016

 Contract Amendment No. 1

Delivered by E-mail

Quincy, Florida

Gadsden County Florida

Mr. Robert Presnell

Gadsden County 2016 Ph. II Paving Program

Gadsden County Administration Building

County Administrator

 Description

 Contract Amendment Request No. 1

Original DPB Paving Inspection Task Order Amount

DPB Contract Amendment Request No. 1 increases DPB's Paving Inspection Task Order to adjust for 

increased DPB paving inspection services provided for the County's increase in the project roadway paving 

work as part of under Peavy Change Orders No. 1 and No. 2 which added $599,927.00 to the project 

paving work, requiring an approximate  25.5% increase in respective DPB paving inspection services.  

Therefore, the revised DPB Inspection Services Task order amount is increased by 25.5% or $3,320.56 for 

a revised total of :

Amended Total for  DPB Paving Inspection Task Order
Contract Amendment No. 1 (25.5% Increase in Original Task Order Amount)

TASK ORDER: Task Order 2016-007
Dated 10-7-14CONTINUING CONTRACT:

CONTRACT AMENDMENT:

Page 3 of 3


	AGENDA_DPB ASSOCATES - AMENDMENT 1
	DPB Contract Amendment No.1.pdf
	Time & Materials




